BLACK RAVEN MEDIA_TOMRA TIP 'N' GO ACTIVATION COMPETITION

Terms and Conditions: TOMRA Tip 'n' Go Activation - Geebung, Saturday July 20th 2024.

Conditions of Entry

These terms and conditions govern your participation in the activation organised by The Trustee for SRKO Family Trust (Black Raven Media) located at 76 Camelia Street, Cannon Hill QLD 4170, in conjunction with TOMRA Collection Australia (TOMRA) located at 281 Montague Rd, West End QLD 4101.

By participating in the activation, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions and any rules set out by, and follow any instruction given by, representatives of Black Raven Media and TOMRA during the activation. If you do not agree to these terms and conditions or any stated rules or do not follow any instructions given, you are ineligible to receive any prize.

Black Raven Media is the activation organiser and will have representatives on-site managing and running the event.

The activation will run from 3pm AEST until 10pm AEST at Nundah Night markets, Station St, Nundah QLD 4012.

The Major Prize Provider is Black Raven Media on behalf of TOMRA. The prize will be sourced from Uber Eats.

Prizing

Major Prize Details

- Only one (1) major prize will be awarded, and only one (1) prize winner will be selected.
- The person accepting the prize must be over 18 years old. If it is won by someone below 18 years old, a parent/guardian may accept the prize on their behalf.
- The prize winner will receive the major prize, which is a \$250 Uber Eats® e-gift card.
- To qualify for the major prize, a participant must fill in their guess of how many containers are in the TOMRA robot box (a large box made out of wood made to replicate the Tip 'n' Go machines being introduced in TOMRA deposit locations) on a landing page (website).
- Participants must guess how many containers are in the TOMRA robot without touching or moving any cans.
- People can tip the bucket of containers into the TOMRA robot but do not have to in order to
 participate in the competition. The tipping process is up the discretion of Black Raven Media
 representatives and participants must not try to count containers while the tip, or they will be
 ineligible.
- The winner is the person who guesses either the exact amount, or the amount closest to the correct answer (higher or lower).
- If multiple people guess the correct amount, the prize will be rewarded to the person who guessed first (earliest submission).
- If no one guesses the correct amount, but there are multiple guesses the closest to the correct amount (multiple people have guessed a number the same difference from the correct answer), the winner is the person who did not guess over the answer.
 - For example, correct number is 100 (not correct answer just an example), person A guesses 98, person B guesses 102. The difference for both is two. The person under the correct total is the winner in this situation.
- If there are still multiple people with the same guess, the winner is the person who submitted their guess first (earliest submission).

BLACK RAVEN MEDIA_TOMRA TIP 'N' GO ACTIVATION COMPETITION

- The person with the closest guess will be contacted within one week after the activation, before July 27th 2024 (**Winner Contact**). The prize winner will then receive the \$250 Uber Eats® e-gift card via email within one week of confirming their details/accepting the prize.
- If the prize winner does not respond within two (2) weeks after Winner Contact, the second closest guess will be contacted, and the same process will apply.
- The prize winner must be able to provide a current, valid Passport or Driver's License / other Valid ID to verify their identity and accept the prize if requested.
- All prizes are in AUD and the value is correct at the time of publication of these terms and conditions.
- The prize can only be redeemed in Australia.
- Terms and conditions of the Uber Eats® e-gift card can be found here:

 https://www.uber.com/legal/en/document/?country=australia&lang=en-au&name=uber-gift-cards-terms-of-use

Final Decision

• The final decision regarding the administration and adjudication of the activation, including but not limited to the verification of guesses, distribution of prizes, and resolution of disputes, rests with the Black Raven Media staff. Their decisions are final and binding.

General Terms

- Participants can only enter in their own name.
- Participants who provide incorrect, misleading or fraudulent information are ineligible to win a
 prize and their guess may be disqualified.
- Black Raven Media and TOMRA reserves the right to modify, suspend, or cancel the activation at any time without prior notice.
- Black Raven Media and TOMRA and their affiliates, partners, and sponsors shall not be liable for any damages, losses, or injuries arising out of or in connection with participation in the activation.
- By participating in the activation, participants grant Black Raven Media and TOMRA the right to
 use their name, likeness, and social media content for promotional purposes without
 additional compensation. This includes Black Raven Media and TOMRA re-sharing or reposting social media content where participants have tagged TOMRA/Black Raven Media.
- By participating in the competition and entering details on the landing page, participants grant
 Black Raven Media and TOMRA the right to gather information provided directly to us and share
 it with third-party service providers who assist us in operating our business and remarketing.
 Data collected will be used primarily for remarketing on social media and email marketing, but
 use is not limited to this.
- These terms shall be governed by and constructed in accordance with the laws of Australia.

Other Information

 Black Raven Media's privacy policy may be found here: https://blackravenmedia.com/privacy-policy/